The description and specifictions of the products show in this doument may be changed without prior notice.

Country

Argentina
Australia
Austria

Azores
Belgium
Brazil

(anada
(anary islands
Caribbean

Chile
China
Croatia

Denmark
Finland

France

French Polynesia
Germany
Gibraltar

Great Britain
Greece

Hong Kong
Hungaria

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Japan

Malta
Netherlands (the)

New Caledonia

New Zealand
Norway

Peru

Poland
Portugal

Réunion Island
Russia
Singapore
Slovenia

South Africa
Spain

Sweden

Switzerland

Taiwan
Thailand
Tunisia
Turkey
UAE
Ukrainia
Uruguay
USA

WICHARD S.A.S
ZI de Felet - CS 50085
63307 Thiers Cedex

France

Tel +33 (0)4 73 51 65 00
Fax +33,(0)4 73 80 62 81
E-mail : marine@wichard.com

Name

North Sails Argentina
Wichard Pacific Pty Ltd
Celox Sailing GmbH

Mid Atlantic Yacht Services
Wichard-Profurl Benelux
Bruschetta Supply

WPG Canada

Nordest

(araibe Greement Guadeloupe
(araibe Greement Martinique
Yacht Rigging St Martin
Budget Marine St Martin
Budget Marine Trinidad Ltd
FKG Marine St Martin
Turbulence Ltd Grenada
Oceanic Chile

Sunrise Marineware Ltd
Ramina Pomorstvo
Aspar Rigging

Hansen & Hamacher

Oy Maritim AB

Wichard S.A.S

Tahiti Sport / Nauti Sport
Pfeiffer Marine Gmbh

H. Sheppard & Co. Ltd.
IMP

Nautilus

A.Andreou & Co

Storm Force Marine Ltd
Fuke Yachts (Hullam 04)
IMP

Atlantis Marine
(-Marine S.rl

Cosmos Marine Ltd
Nautica

Wichard-Profurl Benelux
TV Enterprise

Marine Corail

Pacific Accastillage

Kiwi Yachting
Hovdan-Poly

Globe Sailing S.A.C
Majer

Lisnautica Lda

Just Boats Lda

Blaus 3 Sailing Services
La voilerie du port
Fordewind-Regatta
Intermarine Supply
Skipper Portoroz

Profurl South Africa
Pertrechos Nauticos
Gransegel

Liros Skandinavia AB
Megroz Voiles

MW Matelotage

Storm Force Marine Ltd
Sail in Siam Co Ltd
Yachting service Tunisia
Prima Deniz

Duboats

Perestyuk

Kraen Sa

Wichard, Inc.

Zip code

1646

NSW 2044
4020
9900-114
3280 AA

JOB 3G0
38370
97110
97290

21000
51211
6580

02211
63300
98713
78315

SG8 SHW
17455
Tk 18346

8220

SG8 SHW
63453
19030
556-0023
GZR 03
3280 AA
NI 8245 Bl
98800
98845
90114
0614

01-541
1300-340
8100-263
8100-068
97420
197110
639078
6320
7435
08022
13136
427123
1070
1252

20250
2078
34728
53793
253156
70.000
NC 28206

Country
code
Buenos Aires (54)

St Peters (61)
Linz (43)
Horta (351)
Numansdorp (31)
(55)

Town

Stoke (Québec)
La Matanza Tenerife
Pointe A Pitre
Le Marin
Route De Sandy Ground
Philipsburg
Chaguaramas
Philipsburg
Prickly bay
Santiago
Shenzhen
Split

Matulji
Vamdrup
Helsinki

Thiers

Papeete
Radolfzell
Gibraltar
Royston
Alimos / Athens
Athens
Wanchai
Balatonalmadi
Royston

Tel Aviv

Bocca Di Magra - Sp
Osaka

Gzira
Numansdorp
Lelystad
Nouméa
Nouméa
Auckland

Oslo

Lima

Varsovie
Lisbon

Loule
Boliquime

Le Port

Saint Petersburg
Jurong
Portoroz

Cape Town
Barcelona
Nacka

Billdall
Puidoux
Meinier
Wanchai
Chonburi
Marsa
Istambul
Dubai

Kiev

Colonia
Charlotte

IS=Tag-=2gs==2g=S=s=28=

Hotline / Support technique / SAV
Z.A Pornichet Atlantique
16 av du Gulf Stream
44380 Pornichet - France
Tel +33 (0)2 51 76 00 35
Fax +33(0)2 4001 4043

E-mail : hotline@wichard.com

(ProFurl

www.profurl.com

Phone Fax

1147250200
295160677
732945111
292391616
(0)6 53 668862
219400 3660
8198783018
922577322
908201
748033
295252

599 544 3134
868-634-2006
544 47 33
4394495
24420 20
75586650 101
21398233
51343230
755810 64
20765180
(0)251760030
505959
07732-9950-0
77183

1763 241 300
21098 54 238
2104828 452
28660114
884328 97
1763 241300
(03) 5227978
0187 67 08 28
665672397
21345139
(0)6 53 668862
320219990
275848
787846
93600300
23141260
954 146 861
(0)22 869 93 60
213639084
281971179
916 267 103
(06922176 69
8123201853
686 33 966
56777011
215553470
934186632
87183060
31915200
21946 49 49
792034111
28660114
818 375 507
98 456 549
21635522 40
43994554
44277 8684
52-23814
401683 5055

114746 7561
29516 0688

292391656
(0)186 651055

8198783500
922 577 031
9097 50
7466 98
771616

599 544 4409
868-634-1710
542171
4394495
2441516
75586593 878
21398233
51674031
75583363
207652 945
(0)240 014043
421275
07732-995050
42 535

1763 241770
21098 49 444
2104810925
2866-9260
884328 97
1763 241770
(03) 523 5150
018760 96 21
665672398
21343821
(0)186 651055
320219 540
27 6843

93600302
23141261
967 743 470
(0)22 83990 21
213639084
289 994 485
289324517
(0)262598233
812323 9563
68633 277
56777013
215553471
934185648
8718 49 05
319152 40
21946 4950
2275226 03
2866-9260

71777 567
21635522 40
43994533
44277 8684
52-23815

802 655 4689

WICHARD, Inc.

North America

3901 Pine Grove Circle
Charlotte, NC 28206

Tel: +1 (401) 683-5055

Fax: +1 (802) 655-4689
E-mail: info@wichard-usa.com

E-mail

luis@ar.northsails.com
info@wichard.com.au
office@celox-sailing.eu
mays@mail.telepac.pt
sbarzilay@wichard.com
contato@bruschetta-supply.com.br
wpg@abacom.com
nordest@nordest-canarias.com
caraibegreement@hotmail.com
cgmar@wanadoo.fr
mustyachtrigging@domaccess.com
stmaarten@budgetmarine.com
trinidad@budgetmarine.com
info@fkg-marine-rigging.com
turbsail@spiceisle.com
contacto@oceanic.cl
sales@sunrisemw.com
ramina-pomorstvo@st.t-com.hr
aspar-rigging@ri.t-com.hr
hh@hansenoghamacher.dk
maritim@maritim.fi
marine@wichard.com
tahiti.sport@tahiti-sport.pf
info@pfeiffer-marine.de
info@sheppard.gi
sales@improducts.co.uk
info@nautilus.gr
info@aandreou.gr
sales@stormforcemarine.com
info@fukeyacht.hu
sales@improducts.co.uk
atlantis@inter.net.il
info@cmarine.it
cosmarin@pure.ne.jp
info@nautica.com.mt
sharzilay@wichard.com
tvnprise@planet.nl
info@marine-corail.nc
pacificaccastillage@gmail.com
sales@kiwiyachting.co.nz
post@hovdan.no
lima@globe-sailing.com
sails@majer.com.pl
lisnautica@iol.pt
info@just-boats.net
info@blaus.pt
voilerieduport@hotmail.com
info@fordewind.spb.ru
ropes@intermarine.com.sg
skipper@siol.net
profurl@mweb.co.za
profurl@pertrechosnauticos.com
stockholm@gransegel.se
info@lirosropes.se
pm@fragniere-megroz.ch
denis.menetrey@mwmatelotage.ch
sales@stormforcemarine.com
info@sailinsiam.com
ystunisie@wanadoo.fr
kayayelken@superonline.com
c.vanek@duboats.com

kraen@adinet.com.uy
info@wichard-usa.com

WICHARD Pacific Pty Ltd

PO Box 104 St Peters NSW 2044
Australia

Phone: +61 29516 0677

Fax: +612 9516 0688

Toll free number: 1800 639 767,
E-mail: info@wichard.com.au

English version: Part # P149GB13 - Photos Wichard - Yvan Zedda - Studio Garnier - Gilles Martin Raget - X- Yacht - X-Plore - Yves Ronzier - O Blanchet - Vidal - Fotolia - Mochet - Breschi - Sunreef




